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2008 Council Roster 
 

Council President 
David Bragdon – 2010 

600 NE Grand Ave 
Portland OR 97232 

 
   phone:  (503) 797-1889 
   fax:  (503) 797-1793 
   e-mail:  david.bragdon@oregonmetro.gov 
 

   assistant: Lake McTighe (503) 797-1560 
 

District One (1)     District Two (2) 
Rod Park – 2010     Carlotta Collette – 2012 
600 NE Grand Ave     600 NE Grand Ave 
Portland OR 97232     Portland OR 97232 
 
phone: (503) 797-1547     phone: (503) 797-1887 
fax: (503) 797-1793     fax: (503) 797-1793 
e-mail: rod.park@oregonmetro.gov   e-mail: carlotta.collette@oregonmetro.gov 
 
 

assistant: Kathryn Sofich    assistant: Ina Zucker 
  (503) 797-1941      (503) 797-1543 
 
District Three (3)     District Four (4) 
Carl Hosticka – 2012     Kathryn Harrington – 2010 
600 NE Grand Ave     600 NE Grand Ave 
Portland OR 97232     Portland OR 97232 
 
phone: (503) 797-1549     phone: (503) 797-1553 
fax: (503) 797-1793     fax: (503) 797-1793 
e-mail: carl.hosticka@oregonmetro.gov   e-mail: kathryn.harrington@oregonmetro.gov 
 
 

assistant: Veronica Valenzuela   assistant: Veronica Valenzuela 
  (503) 797-1939      (503) 797-1939 
 
District Five (5)     District Six (6) 
Rex Burkholder – 2012    Robert Liberty – 2012 
600 NE Grand Ave     600 NE Grand Ave 
Portland OR 97232     Portland OR 97232 
 
phone: (503) 797-1546     phone: (503) 797-1552 
fax: (503) 797-1793     fax: (503) 797-1793 
e-mail: rex.burkholder@oregonmetro.gov  e-mail: robert.liberty@oregonmetro.gov 
 
 

assistant: Kathryn Sofich    assistant: Ina Zucker 
  (503) 797-1941      (503) 797-1543 


